August 15, 2016

Town of Golden Meadow P.O. Box 307 Golden Meadow, LA 70357

The Mayor and Council of the Town of Golden Meadow met for a Public Hearing on Monday, August 15, 2016, at 6:45 P.M. at the Town Hall, 107 Jervis Drive, Golden Meadow, LA 70357 to consider levying additional or increased millage rates without voter approval or adopting the adjusted millage rates after assessment and rolling forward to rates not to exceed the prior year's maximum.

Those present were: Mayor Joey Bouziga

Councilman David Adams
Councilman Jody Cheramie
Councilman Lindberg Lorraine
Councilman Priscilla Mounic
Councilman Willis Toups

Others attending were Bryce Autin, Craig Boudreaux, Ashton Cheramie, Salvador Gonzalez, Jr., Salvador Gonzalez, Sr., Laci Latiolais, Jamie Liner, Chet Louviere, John Plaisance, Johnny Plaisance, Houston Saucier, and Terry Serigny.

Mayor Joey Bouziga called this meeting to order at 6:45P.M.

Mayor Joey Bouziga read aloud the proposed Resolutions to consider levying additional or increased millage rates without voter approval or adopting the adjusted millage rates after assessment and rolling forward to rates not to exceed the prior year's maximum. Mayor Joey Bouziga requested any questions or comment from both the Council or audience members.

With no other business to discuss, Councilman Willis Toups presented a motion and Councilman Jody Cheramie seconded adjourning this Public Hearing at 6:48 P.M. The Council unanimously approved the motion as presented.

	MAYOR JOEY BOUZIGA
ATTESTED:	
 JAMIE LINER, TOWN CLERK	